

49190.3.3

Mar 15, 2023

DJ00450

TIP NO R-5965B

3.650 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT- 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY RDS

3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

				J T RUSSELL & SONS INC		NJR GROUP INC		LYNCHEs RIVER CONTRACTING INC			
				ALBEMARLE, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC		PAGELAND, SC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		100,000.00		112,000.00		120,000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	290	CY	45.00	13,050.00	45.00	13,050.00	55.00	15,950.00
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) SOIL CEMENT BASE (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION)	51,390	SY	4.65	238,963.50	4.50	231,255.00	4.75	244,102.50
0004	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	6,409	TON	37.00	237,133.00	40.00	256,360.00	55.00	352,495.00
0005	1187000000-E	542	PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE	1,671	TON	275.00	459,525.00	300.00	501,300.00	265.00	442,815.00
0006	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	255	TON	20.00	5,100.00	45.00	11,475.00	45.00	11,475.00
0007	1243000000-E	SP	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION	1.44	SMI	3,500.00	5,040.00	2,600.00	3,744.00	25,750.00	37,080.00
0008	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	5.75	SMI	3,500.00	20,125.00	2,600.00	14,950.00	3,500.00	20,125.00
0009	1264000000-E	SP	DITCHING	1,500	LF	15.00	22,500.00	15.00	22,500.00	14.00	21,000.00
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,050	SY	10.75	22,037.50	6.00	12,300.00	15.00	30,750.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	6,727	TON	52.00	349,804.00	61.20	411,692.40	65.00	437,255.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	405	TON	650.00	263,250.00	740.00	299,700.00	650.00	263,250.00
0013	1803500000-E	660	AST, DOUBLE SEAL	51,390	SY	2.55	131,044.50	2.75	141,322.50	2.75	141,322.50
0014	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	28,275	GAL	3.00	84,825.00	3.00	84,825.00	2.75	77,756.25
0015	1838500000-N	660	VACUUM TRUCK	3	WK	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	12,750.00	38,250.00
0016	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	144	SY	115.00	16,560.00	125.00	18,000.00	125.00	18,000.00
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	4	EA	980.00	3,920.00	1,050.00	4,200.00	1,450.00	5,800.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		89,500.00		107,856.00		25,000.00	
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	76,894	LF	0.50	38,447.00	0.92	70,742.48	0.55	42,291.70
0021	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	192	LF	6.25	1,200.00	5.50	1,056.00	8.00	1,536.00
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	440	LF	13.70	6,028.00	8.80	3,872.00	9.05	3,982.00
0023	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16	EA	79.50	1,272.00	220.00	3,520.00	144.90	2,318.40
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	8	EA	105.00	840.00	220.00	1,760.00	160.75	1,286.00
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	77,884	LF	0.21	16,355.64	0.20	15,576.80	0.25	19,471.00
0026	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	45	EA	130.00	5,850.00	132.00	5,940.00	75.00	3,375.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	150	LF	4.00	600.00	5.00	750.00	8.50	1,275.00
0028	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	4.00	240.00	5.00	300.00	8.50	510.00
0029	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	548	LF	6.00	3,288.00	5.00	2,740.00	9.50	5,206.00
0030	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	4	LB	20.00	80.00	5.00	20.00	32.50	130.00
0031	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,050.00	9,150.00
0032	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	600.00	600.00	850.00	850.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,160,178.14	TOTAL	2,370,757.18	TOTAL	2,405,457.35
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,160,178.14	SUB-TOTAL	2,370,757.18	SUB-TOTAL	2,405,457.35
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL					
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC						1	2,160,178.14				
NJR GROUP INC						2	2,370,757.18				
LYNCHEs RIVER CONTRACTING INC						3	2,405,457.35				